
Reader Communion

Sunday, March 1, 2026 8:00 Steve Gfeller Darren Hall

10:45 Steve Gfeller

Wednesday, March 4, 2026 4:00 Roger Fox

Lent III 7:00 Kyle Krull

Sunday, March 8, 2026 9:30 Pastor Scott Kastman, Darren Hall, 

Fellowship Sunday Doug Bolton, Roger Fox

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 4:00 Roger Fox

Lent IV 7:00 Scott Kastman

Sunday, March 15, 2026 8:00 Roger Fox Doug Bolton 

10:45 Scott Kastman

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 4:00 Doug Bolton

Lent V 7:00 Scott Kastman

Sunday, March 22, 2026 8:00 Kyle Krull

10:45 Kyle Krull Carl Sellmeyer

Wednesday, March 25, 2026 4:00 Doug Bolton

Lent VI 7:00 Kyle Krull

Sunday, March 29, 2026 8:00 Darren Hall Steve Gfeller

10:45 Darren Hall Tom Hecker

Thursday, April 2, 2026 4:00 Doug Bolton Roger Fox

Maundy Thursday 7:00 Scott Kastman Tom Hecker

Friday, April 3, 2026 4:00 Steve Gfeller

Good Friday 7:00 Kyle Krull

Saturday, April 4, 2026 8:00 Darren Hall, Doug Bolton, Carl Sellmeyer

Holy Saturday Scott Kastman, Kyle Krull

Sunday, April 5, 2026 6:30 Darren Hall

Easter Sunday 8:00 Kyle Krull

10:45 Scott Kastman

Sunday, April 12, 2026 8:00

10:45

Sunday, April 19, 2026 8:00

10:45

Sunday, April 26, 2026 8:00

10:45

ELDER SCHEDULE

March 2026

April 2026

Point of contact: Steve Gfeller


